

NEXI GROUP JOINS THE DOW JONES SUSTAINABILITY WORLD INDEX AND THE DJSI EUROPE

The recognition comes from Standard & Poor's Global, which assesses the social, environmental and governance responsibility of listed companies

Milan, 12 December 2023 – Nexi, the European PayTech leader, joins the **Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI World)** and the **Dow Jones Sustainability Index Europe**, confirming its position as one of the world's top sustainability companies.

The sustainability indices of Standard & Poor's (S&P) Global, the world's leading rating, benchmarking and analysis company, have been distributed since 1999. They determine a ranking of the top performing listed companies based on long-term environmental, social and governance sustainability criteria. Specifically, the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index tracks the performance of the top 10 per cent of the approximately 2,500 largest listed companies within the S&P Global Broad Market Index (BMI). The Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index tracks the performance of the top 20 per cent of the approximately 600 largest European listed companies. The assessment, based on the results of the Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment by S&P Global, the leading global benchmark in sustainability, determines the companies to be included in the prestigious DJSI indices.

In 2023, Nexi scored 65/100 in the S&P CSA in the Diversified Financial Services segment.

"Inclusion in both the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index and the Dow Jones Sustainability Index Europe is a source of great pride for us. It testifies Nexi's ongoing commitment to integrating environmental, social and governance issues into its business strategy and to moving forward with the implementation of the actions relevant to the achievement of the company's ESG objectives," comments Paolo Bertoluzzo, CEO of Nexi Group. "This important milestone also provides confirmation of the effectiveness of our approach in sustainability policies applied across the Group."

* * *

Nexi

Nexi is Europe's PayTech company operating in high-growth, attractive European markets and technologically advanced countries. Listed on Euronext Milan, Nexi has the scale, geographic reach and abilities to drive the transition to a cashless Europe. With its portfolio of innovative products, e-commerce expertise and industry-specific solutions, Nexi provides flexible support for the digital economy and the entire payment ecosystem globally, across a broad range of different payment channels and methods. Nexi's technological platform and the best-in-class professional skills in the sector enable the company to operate at its best in three market segments: Merchant Solutions, Issuing Solutions and Digital Banking Solutions. Nexi constantly invests in technology and innovation, focusing on two fundamental principles: meeting, together with its partner banks, customer needs and creating new business opportunities for them. Nexi is committed to supporting people

Nexi SpA



and businesses of all sizes, transforming the way people pay and businesses accept payments. It offers companies the most innovative and reliable solutions to better serve their customers and expand. By simplifying payments and enabling people and businesses to build closer relationships and grow together, Nexi promotes progress to benefit everyone. www.nexi.it/en www.nexigroup.com

Nexi - External Communication & Media Relations

Daniele de Sanctis

daniele.desanctis@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39 346/015.1000 Matteo Abbondanza matteo.abbondanza@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39.348/406.8858

Søren Winge soeren.winge@nexigroup.com Mobile: +45 29 48 26 35 Danja Giacomin danja.giacomin@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39.334/225.6777

Nexi - Investor Relations

Stefania Mantegazza stefania.mantegazza@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39.335.5805703 Direct: +39 02/3488.8216